ti**gnes**, storicte and contratols of these

e nine production agente per per la person de la company de la company de la company de la company de la compa Base de la company de la c a 10 kurs da a sastral al ballerba digles O 10 kurs da 1500 april ballera digles

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED OF TRUST

CHARLES OF TRUST

CHARLES OF TRUST

CHARLES OF TRUST IS MADE TO THE TRUST

CHARLES OF TRUST IS MADE TO THE TRUST OF TRUST

CHARLES OF TRUST IS MADE TO THE TRUST OF TRUS

**ELAMATHEFIRST FEDERALE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION (herein "Trustee"); and the Beneficiary, companies the laws of the same of existing under the laws of the protegon't street, whose address is a corporation orginal street, whose address is the specific of the protegon't street, whose address is the specific of the

Borrower, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Keamather group the action of the processing of the state of Oregon. The state of Oregon.

The confliction of the control of the present of filteria and control of the County of Klamath, State of of okegon. The county of Klamath, State of of okegon. The county of Klamath, State of of okegon. The county of Klamath, State of okegons the county of the county of Klamath, State of okegons the county of the county of Klamath, State of okegons the county of the county of the county of Klamath, State of okegons the county of the

The product of the pr

PALTOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents); royalties, mineral; oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust, and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

purpose for place such group to the paint Diegeeg e To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. August 61, 1980. (herein, "Note"), in the principal sum of FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100----Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments

of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on August 18th, 2009. in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any luture advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hercof (hercin "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrowers is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property; that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

14729 43737-6 SAF Systems and F

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note; and the principal of and interest on anyieuture Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, to Lender on the day monthly installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from plus one-twelfth of, yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from plus one-twelfth of, yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated by a Federal or time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this or verifying and compiling

requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds strowing credits and debits to the Funds and the Strower of the Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of [Furst]. The funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly, installments of Funds payable prior to the funds sate sasessments; insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount of the Funds sate sasessments; insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount of the Funds assessments; insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount of the Funds promptly repaid to Borrower and ground-rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower and ground-rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower so the Funds promptly repaid to Borrower and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed Borrower shall pay to Lender any funds to the promptly refund to Borrower any Funds by Lender, and the ground for the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later, than immediately prior, to, the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds hall apply, no later, than immediately prior, to, the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds hall apply and later, then to displication as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Lender at the time of applications as a credit against the sums secured by the Deed of Trust.

Lender at the time of applications as a credit against the sums secured by the Deed of Trust.

Lender at the time of applications as a credit against the sums secured by the Deed of Trust.

Lender at the time of applications as a credit against the sums secured by the property of the Property of

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender.

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance extraction of either to restoration or repair of the Property is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone; the due date of the monthly, installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of postpone; the due date of the monthly, installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of postpone; the due date of the monthly, installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of postpone; the due date of the monthly, installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of postpone; the due date of the monthly, installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of postpone the due date

acquisition:

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit, development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development. If a condominium or planned unit development condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents and agreements of such rider rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

77. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, and the property of the covenants and agreements or proceedings involving a Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property and the property of the property o

permissible under applicable and any action hereunder.

any action hereunder to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided to Lender's that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. In the event of a total taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender to restoration or repair of the mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds; at Lender's option; either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Secured by this Deed of Trust by remedy hereunder, or 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be? waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. Otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be? waiver of or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall-bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several, subject to the provisions hereof.

14. Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Lender shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or, at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and the Property Address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower and the Property address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower and the property of the provision of the property of the provision of the property of the property of the provision of the property in the property of the property is located.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust, Borrower Such and the property of the property is located, and to this cend the provisions of this De

Non-Uniform Covenants: Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of the Property on or before the date of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's class and any invoke the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence in the notice of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice of sale in the in each countly in which the Property or some part t

Property at any sale.

Property and costs of the statements made and expenses of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable contained any time sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney sale and to any sale and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time and sale a

14731 secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. "Assignment of Rents, Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession." As additional security hereunder, Borrower possessions to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

"Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by "Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. "Future Advances." Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, Property by Trustee to Borrower, when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured by this Dee

thereto. Such person or persons shall pa 23. Substitute Trustee. In accordar a successor trustee to any Trustee appoint	y all costs or recording the may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint nee with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint need thereing the property, the successor trustee shall conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. "Is not currently used for agricultural," timber or grazing purposes, is Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney's fees," shall include attorney's fees, if
succeed "4" Use of Property. The Property 24. Use of Property 3 Fees. As used in the any, which shall be awarded by an appell	ite court, and a grant of the court of the c
ene parese de cui pie de capacidad de capaci	pas executed this Decutor Trust.
Contraction of any all a defends of a collection of a collecti	-Borrower
Jing Languagians and the second of the secon	The state of the s
STATE OF OREGON.	Klamath
On this 6th CECIL SCOTT LE FEVER & GI the foregoing instrument to be the	day.of. August 19.80 personally appeared the above named VA LE FEVER & JAMES W. & MARTHA P. PINELLI, And acknowledged voluntary act and deed.
Cionicial Seal :	Fig. 19. So. Before me: St. 19. St. 19
	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE
with all other indebtedness secured	of the note of notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together by this Deed of Trust; have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel a Trust, which are delivered hereby; and to reconvey, without warranty, all the decided Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
estate now held by you under this L or D'est of Life and be no high the Date of the subsect of forger this	gasptoligi (2000). Bellougo (2) matomas pistovas ki pinovost u ki Amisil es matomas tuniu istalaismilli (3) (2 (2001).
14 Solite, exception and any a	
The gradient projects to the contract of the gradient	ichtelt feminera Severa I mbhin, Caphana. Calemaer Shall anns an se sear-threas an ann an
or contact these contract of 120	stantalista on de l'acceptant de arribonit de l'acceptant de l'acc
anteevies and end in a place in a second of the tree o	A FIRE THE RESERVED FOR Lender and Recorder)
or hading to the French at Ing. to the control and the control	CATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 55.
The state of the s	Hed for record at request of Transamerica Title Co. All D. 1980 a3:49 clock P. M., or All State Co. 14738
LUCY CONTROL OF THE STATE OF TH	willy recorded in Vol. *** MRD *** of the 15 Mortgages on Page 14720 as th
with the capet a lay profit a enterwise actor in a critical terms as a suitable than	solving the state of the state
	sede ad anticional de commune desamangan de per commune de médical de la francia de médical de commune de médical de médi